QUOTATION

6803 Manlius Center Road, East Syracuse, NY 13057 phone (315) 437-1471 fax (315) 437-4041

TO:

Customer

Address

City, State, Zip Code
Contact Person
Phone Number

ALBANY COUNTY

Fax Number

Date of Quotation 4/19/2023 Quotation Price Good Through 5/19/2023
Salesman Name MATT BRAYMAN
Stock # New or Used Description List Price:
NEW HYUNDAI HL940A WHEEL LOADER

$294,000
q

OPERATING WEIGHT 29,321 LBS $0
ENGINE: CUMMINS QSB6.7 156HP T4F $0
102x3yd3 ISO Q/C CUTTING EDGE $8,240
HEAVIER CWT: 1,100LBS $4,160
AXLES: FRONT DIFF LOCK/REAR CONVENTIONAL $2,090
20.5 R25 L3 RADIAL TIRES $6,600
3RD SPOOL MASTER CONTROL VALVE $1,630
ISO Q/C (VOLVO STYLE) $9,740
EXTRA PIPING FOR 3rd SPOOL $1,630
RIDE CONTROL SYSTEM $2,780
ADDITIONAL HALOGEN CAB LIGHTS $590
BEACON $690
REAR VIEW CAMERA $0
HI MATE $0
EH 1 JOYSTICK CONTROL $0
SINGLE BRAKE PEDAL $0
WERK BRAU 60" FORK CARRIAGE W/60" FORK SET $6,725
Sourcewell Contract # 032119 HCE
SOURCWELL PRICING: LIST LESS 51%
LIST PRICE: $332,150.00 LESS 51% = $162,753.50
FREIGHT IN: $2,500.00
PDI: $1,950.00
TOTAL MACHINE COST: $167,203.50
TOTAL FORKS COST: $6,725.00
TOTAL CUSTOMER COST: $173,928.50

Description of Trade-In (Year, Make, Lienholder, Amount owed on unit, Gross Trade-in allowance)

0 0 0 0 $0

DETAILS OF PROPOSED TRANSACTION: TERMS AVAILABLE:

CASH PRICE $0 12mos @ =

-TRADE-IN (see above) $0 24mos @ =

NET PRICE 19___ 36mos @ =

SALES TAX (if applicable) $0 48mos @ =

FET ON NET (if applic.) 60mos @ =

TOTAL PRICE $0

WE AFFRECIATE THIS UPPOKTUNITY TO QUUTE YOU. I ASSURE YOU THAT

OUR URDER WILL BE MOS7

APPRECIATED AND HANDLED IN A PROMPT AND CAREFUL MANNER. PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CALL ME WHEN I CAN BE

OF SERVICE...

Sales Representative

Thank You




